## Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata -87.

No. 1704-E/PW/O/E-1/2M-42/2018(Pt-I)

From: The Joint Secretary (Personnel),

Public Works Department,

Khadya Bhawan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata -87.

To: Joint Secretary

Department of P &AR & e-Governance (IT)

Nabanna, Howrah-711102

Sub: Nomination of Nodal Officers in connection with online system of Self-Appraisal Report in respect of

**Group-A Officers** 

Ref: No. 18-P & AR (IT) Dated 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2018

Sir,

With reference to above, I am directed to state the following Officers of this Department have been nominated to act as 'Nodal Officer 'for processing the Self-Appraisal Report in respect of Group-A Officers as per prescribed format

Category	Name Of Nodal Officer	Designation Of Nodal Officer	Mobile No.	Email ID	HRMS Code
For WBCS (Exe.) Officers	Sankar Halder	Joint Secretary PWD	9836588113	jtsecypwd@wb.gov.in	1990005176
For WBSS & Section Officers	Pradhan Majhi	Assistant Secretary,PWD	9474494371	pradhanmajhi5@gmail.com	1987007428

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department.

No. 1704/1(8)-E

Date.13.07.2018

Dated: 13.07.2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Account General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Building
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts office -II
- 3. Sankar Halder, Jt. Secretary, P.W.D.
- 4. Pradhan Majhi, Assistant Secretary, P.W.D.
- 5. F.A. P.W.D.
- 6. Sr. P.A. to the Pr.Secretary, P.W.D.
- 7. Accounts Officer & E.O, D.S, Public Works Department
- 8. Guadr file

Joint Secretary (Personnel) Public Works Department.